UMNOFFICIAL CC’DYIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHIIIIIIIII

X cuu“'w . 0010208887
RECORDER e 0010205387

“GEN S313/001L 80 002 Page 1 of 3
GENE 'O ¢t - ity S
E\\B “\DGE\!\E\N offl | Cal:;c; :.m?i m:; 13 1’)3 0

MID AMERICA BANK, fsb.
SECOND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

- - - ———r - e -

Loan Number: 0970420676
Modification Fee; $950.00

Purpose of Modification:

TO MODIFY ORIGINAL MORTGAGE TO PRGVIDE AN ADDITIONAL ADVANCE OF FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT
OF $100,000.00; TO MODIFY THE PRINCIL.PZIL-AND INTEREST PAYMENT FROM $1806.05 TO
$2520.34.

This Second Loan Modification Agreement (hereinzizr referred to as "Modification") made and entered
into this 5o5p day of  pERrRUARY . 2001 by and.-Detween Mid America Bank, fsb. of the County of
DuPage and State of llinois (FKA MidAmerica Federal Szvings Bank, and hereinafter referred to as

(*MidAmerica") and  aprraoRz CZERNECKI AND TERESA CZERMECKI, HUSBAND AND WIFE

(hereinafter referred to collectively as “Borrowers”) shall affect the property lucated at
4928 N MONITOR CHICAGO, IL 60630 and legally described as follows:

LOT 515 AND THE SQUTH HALF (1/2) OF LOT 516 IN WILLIAM ZELOSKY (S COLONIAL GARDENS, A
SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST FRACTIONAL HALF (1/2) OF THE SQUTHEAST FRAITIONAL QUARTER
(1/4) OF FRACTIONAL SECTION EIGHT (B), TOWNSHIP FCRTY (40) NORTH, RAMZE THIRTEEN
(13), EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

- - -

P.LN. # 13084190340000

. WHEREAS, MidAmerica has previously loaned the Borrower(s)the principal sum of

ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 Doltars ( $180,000.00 )
evidenced by a (*Note™) and Mortgage both dated  may 30, 1997 , said Mortgage having been
recorded in the office of Recorder of Deeds of ook County, lllinois as Document Number
97401009 and said Note and Mortgage are incorporated into and made a part of this Modification;

M1295 2/98 Page 1 of 3

L {




11
1

UMOEFICIAL CGPRY T

WHEREAS, a loan modification was previously entered into by and between MidAmerica and Borrowers
evidenced by a Loan Modification Agreement dated December 11, 1398 (hereinafter referred to as “First
Modification™); AN '

WHEREAS, the pames hereto for mutual consideration wish to revise the terms of the Note Mongage and
First Modification of said indebtedness;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

It is agreed that as of the date of this Modification, the unpaid principal balance of said indebtedness is
One Hundred Forty-three Thousand Three Hundred Thirteen and 78/100ths Dollars ($143,313.78).

The Note and M~ tgage dated May 30, 1897 shall be modified to provide for an additional advance of funds not
to exceed the amou; it of One Hundred Thousand and 00/100ths Dollars ($100,000.00).

Mid America will fund zn Additional Advance of One Hundred Thousand and 00/100ths Dollars_($:00,000.00) which_ __ .

shall increase the unpa|d i c'nal balance of said indebtedness to Two Hundred Forty-three Thousand Three
Hundred Thirteen and 78/100ths Dollars ($243,313.78).

The Borrowers do hereby amend ard racdify the Note and Mortgage described above by specifically amending
Section 2 {Interest) and Section 3 (Payments) of the Note as follows:

As of February 1, 2001, the modified interest ra e the Borrowers are required to pay will be 6.500%.

This modified interest rate will remain constant foriie remaining term of the loan. The principal and
interest payment based on the rate indicated above wi' be $2520.34. The Borrowers shall make the new
modified payments on the first day of each month begiinirg on March 1, 2001.

It is agreed that all sums owed under the Note will be paid nosaler than July 1, 2012 ("the Maturity Date”)
and the Maturity Date under all the Loan Documents will be deerasaJuly 1, 2012, To the extent the terms,
conditions and provisions of this Modification differ from or are inco:sistent with the Note, Mortgage or
other Loan Documents executed by the Borrowers, the terms, conditior's ard provisions of this Modification
shall contrel and govern.

e e r— —— om —awm

In all respects, said Note, Mortgage and First Modification shall remain in full force and effect,'and the
undersigned promises to pay said indebtedness as herein stated and to perform all of the obligations of said
Morigage contract, as herein revised,

Executed, sealed and defivered this 2222 qay of February , 2001

”/ &z
By ey ¥4 o ggemf -

(TERESA_CZERNECKI ,
Shliall

BORROWER(S)
1 .

By: B i By:

M1295 2/98 Page 2¢f 3

BT e T OO0




~} UMOFFICIAL c®pY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
. )S8
county oF Coole)

THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that
GRZEGORZ CZERNECKI AND TERESA CZERNECKI
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and that T he Y
signed and delivered the said instrument as THEI free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

e
b ! Page

L]

3

A el el Sl T il ol P P

WITNESS my hand @dd official se
O "{" TOFFICIAL SEAL™ |

Signature:

MARZENA KRUK |

W‘r 'QZE;N‘A— YRAAM Notary Public, State of Hlinois |
Name (Typed or Printed) 5 My Commission Expires 3-8-2003 §

e S s ol ol ol ol et

~ My Commission Exrire 57:*05%08 'QOOS o

p—- P - - —_

LENDER:

MID AMERICA BANK, fsb.:

Aeq, e m

STATE OF ILLINOIS
)SS
COUNTY OF )
THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said ccunty and state afofesaid, do hereby certify, that
[aren Menzte , persor:siiy known to me to be the
Vice  President of Mid America Bank, fsb, a /ational banking corporation and

 the Asst- Secretary of said corporation and
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are sutsciibed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such___ Vice President and
Asst. Secretary they signed and delivered the said instrument as the - Vice President and Asst.
Secretary of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to he: affixed thereto, pursuant to
authority, given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and
voluntary act apd\deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

R N

G W D SEAL THIS 47 DAY OF _IAL Y 7,
VI
Sty B

INUEF /'l ‘-/;f
\. " I; P T~ = :’"¢~f~ff’\1:w¢w
% J-W/WA { OFFICIAL SEAL |

IRy i ) DAWN M. ROBERTSON
/ { Notary Public, State of flinois
My Commission Expires: /' /7//7 s My ET“‘,“L"“_E’.‘E.‘I‘*;?E?;?@?_.S.
THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY WHEN RECORDED RETURN T@&:
Kenneth Koranda, President Mid America Bank, fsb.
Mid America Bank, fsb. 1823 Centre Point Circle &
1823 Centre Point Circle, P.O. Box 3142 P.O. Box 3142

Naperville, Illinois 60566-7142 _ Naperville, lllinois 60566-7142

M1295 2/98 Pages 3 of 3




